www.bulksrl.it4 Dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
BULK compression fittings have all components
made by the same material as the fitting body for
thermal compatibility and corrosion resistance.
Standard construction materials are listed on table
2 section “how to order”.
It is recommended that the tubing and fitting be of
same material to allow positive sealing and to avoid
galvanic corrosion.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL
Maximum allowable working pressure for fractional size seamless tubing (value in psi) @ 20 °C
Maximum allowable working pressure for metric size seamless tubing (value in bar) @ 20°C
Pressure reducing factors in high temperature applications
BULK compression fittings are rated for working
pressure higher than the tubing; therefore,
pressure rating depends on choice of tubing which
should be based on material, wall thickness and
temperature (see table below). Derating factors
must be used to determinate tubing working
pressure at high temperatures.
RECOMMENDED HARDNESS: 80 HRB OR LESS
PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE RATING
DOUBLE FERRULE COMPRESSION FITTINGS
GENERAL INFORMATION
Tables are based on the
following conditions:
•	AISI 316/L stainless steel
annealed seamless tubing
ASTM A-269 / A-213.
•	Metal temperature between
	  –20° to 100° F,
–29° to 38°C -
	 Reference ANSI B31.3
To determine allowable
working pressure at
elevated temperature,
multiply max allowable
working pressure at
ambient temperature and
factors which are shown in
the table.
Example:
316SS Tubing, 1/2 ″ODx0.049″ Wall Thickness at 310°C
Max allowable working pressure:
3700 psig x 0.85 = 3145 psig.
Temperature Material
°C °F 316/L
 90 194 1.00
200 392 0.96
310 590 0.85
480 802 0.79
536 996 0.76
644 1227 0.37
Fractional (lnch) Tubing
Tube O.D.

DOUBLE FERRULE COMPRESSION FITTINGS
GENERAL INFORMATION
HOW TO ORDER
TABLE 1
TABLE 2
TABLE 3
M - 6 - 6 - K - DM - L -
Special executions, select the suffix from TAB. 3
Material, select the suffix from TAB. 2
Type of threads, select the suffix from TAB. 1
Tubing outside diameter, inch sizes are expressed in sixteenths of an inch (for example 1/4” = 4)
Tubing outside diameter, metric sizes are expressed in mm  (for example 6 = 6 mm)
NO SUFFIX = NPT ANSI B1.20.1
K = BSPP-ISO 228/1
J = BSPT-ISO 7/1-EN10226-2
OTHER THREADS AVAILABLE (I.E. M20, EN 837, …)
L = 316/L NACE MR 0175
O = BRASS
MO = MONEL 400
HC276 = HASTELLOY C276
TI = TITANIUM
I625 = INCONEL 625
I825 = INCONEL 825
F51 = DUPLEX F51
F53 = SUPER DUPLEX F53
F55 = SUPER DUPLEX F55
6MO = 6MO
FB = Connector for thermocouple
Z = Fittings cleaned for oxygen service
N1 = NACE MR 0103
Select M for metric size tubing or P for inch size tubing
Type of fitting, select from index